[Commending Mark Leno]

Resolution commending Mark Leno for his distinguished service as Supervisor of the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Supervisor Mark Leno was appointed in April of 1998, elected in November of 1998 and re-elected in November of 2000 to serve District 8 and all of the people of the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Leno has been a dedicated legislator serving with integrity, intelligence, and a willingness to work with all parties for the common good of the City; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Leno has been a creative leader for the City working with diverse communities to develop legislation, including the Solar Power Bond authorizing the PUC to issue \$100 million in revenue bonds for solar and renewable energy projects, an Inclusionary Housing Ordinance mandating affordable units in new housing developments, the first law in the nation providing city health benefits specific to the needs of transgender employees, an innovative Medical Cannabis ID Card Program developed in response to Proposition 215, San Francisco's Universal Healthcare for Children program, a public/private partnership with the CityCarshare program, a new Entertainment Commission that will revamp San Francisco's arcane entertainment laws developed in the 1930's, the Equal Access to Services Ordinance which mandates translation of materials into languages other than English, the Citizen's Oversight Committee for General Obligation Bonds, and San Francisco's Small Business Commission, among other initiatives; and,

WHEREAS, Supervisor Leno has served on the San Francisco County Transportation Authority, the Golden Gate Bridge Highway and Transportation District Board, and numerous Board of Supervisors' Standing Committees, including, but not limited to, Chair of the Finance

1	Committee, Vice Chair of the Neighborhood Services and Recreation Committee, and
2	member of the Health and Human Services Committee and the City and School District
3	Committee; now, therefore, be it
4	RESOLVED, That the members of the Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the officers,
5	employees and citizens of this City, do hereby gratefully recognize the distinguished
6	contributions which Supervisor Mark Leno has made to the welfare of this community, and do
7	express to him great appreciation for his high quality work, thanks for his presence, and best
8	hopes for success in his future endeavors; and, be it
9	FURTHER RESOLVED, That a framed copy of this resolution be tendered to
10	Supervisor Mark Leno as a token of the great affection and respect in which he is held by the
11	Board of Supervisors.
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	